IN—Y Ty

U F'891 0 PARTS BOOK
UF-8920

1R EHERY FREWNT ALY b ESA4 THREEY BBRY
2AREENY FREWNETA LY b RS54 THREZEY BEAY
SINGLE NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE FLAT-BED UNISON-FEED
STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER

TWIN NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE FLAT-BED UNISON-FEED

STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER

-
~
-~
-~
~
-~

v
v



BRIRDRA

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- UF-8910-H0R .

— 0: RBE

B L
L1 gxsm

s
»HY)

=
=

— 0: MERREME
L— 1 sesursigmie

L
&)

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- UF-8920-001 -




Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

UF-8910-H0N -

— 0: Without bobbin winder
L 1: With bobbin winder

— 0: Without sewing error detection device

- 1: With sewing error detection device

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

UF-8920- 001




NR—YTyHZHAIZERLT

. CORIFE, 2024F4A DT =R EDVWTHERIN-HDTT,

B RIEFERLICREAERSNSZEL’HYET .

FHEITHIE T S8 &AL IR TRLTHYET .

. AZAMRTHF (REF.NO) [T+ "D DNNTLSERMIE, ERICKVELGYET,
FHME, URFESRL TS,

= b/

A, FARBRGR oo, 1
B. #1#5 RIFRBIR e 3
C. EBAREMR oo 5
DI bl - 7
E. BEYUBER oo 11
FoBEZ EFRBIR e 13
G. DVFERBR oo 15
H. TEABRR oo 19
NI o5 e b= 21
Ko BRBLUBBIR oo 25
IS 29
M. RIBEZBR s 31
N. a2 bA— LRV IR R oo 33
P. FEABRANBIE oo 35
Q. BEERAYFEUR oo 37
R, BEEFEER oo 39
S, BBRAENFIVBER e 41
T, BE—BBE oo 43
(G w0 = DY < =, 45
Z AFBERBIFE e 47
Wa, BEESARIL oo 49



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in April 2024.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure
differs depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

N C 4 o 1 O 1 Z2 £ rmr X ¢« T @ m m O W >»

=
©

CONTENTS

. Machine body ........cccooiiiiiiiiii 1
. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ........ 3
. Upper shaft mechanism ..............cccceieeieiiiinnns 5
. Presser foot mechanism ...........cccoociiiiinnnn, 7
. Feed mechanism ..........cccoeiiiii 11
. Presser foot lifter mechanism ............cccccoeiee. 13
. Rotary hook mechanism .............cceeeeeeeiineen, 15
. Lower shaft mechanism ...........cccccoiiiiiis 19
cLubrication ... 21
. Threading mechanism ..........ccccccciiniiiiiiennns 25
. Bobbin winder mechanism ..............cccoociennen. 29
. Thread pressure mechanism ...................oooee 31
. CoNtrol BOX ...ooovveiiiiie e 33
. Detection mechanism ..........cccccceiiiiiin 35
. Quick reverse switch mechanism ....................... 37
. Power supply equipment ..., 39
. Operation panel ..........cccoecevieeeeieeiiccieeee e, 41
. Motor mechanism .........ccccceiiiiiiiinie 43
. Option mechanism ...........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiece e, 45
. ACCESSOMES ..ot 47

Warning labels ............ccvvveiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieens 49



A. E1KB8{% / Machine body

<UF-8910-000, -001, UF-8920-001F1 /
For UF-8910-000, -001, UF-8920-001>

1 BUF-8910 /8920



A. E{KBE4% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC1125001 2lers HINGE

2 SB9432001 4|55 T6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14

3 SC1600101 1| A A439=2 FACE PLATE ASSY

4 062501216 2| ~Ra5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

5 SC1126101 110224 TOP COVER

6 SC1511001 L IAVE Y TOP COVER PACKING

7 062501216 4|F~R35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
<UF-8910-000,001,UF-8920> |<For UF-8910-000,001, UF-8920>

8 062300416 2|F~Ra3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

9 SC1598001 1|1 FrE HIN— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

10 062400816 2(F~R34X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

1M SC1127001 1|AYTH/NN— PRESSURE FOOT COVER

12 0A4400806 2|+ RH534X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

13 SC1121001 1| AR A 2F SLIDE PLATE F

14 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
<UF-8910F3> <For UF-8910>

15+ SC2376001 1| AR AF2RY=Z SLIDE PLATE R ASSY

16+ SC1122001 1| AR A ZL SLIDE PLATE L
<UF-8920F> <For UF-8920>

15+ SC1518001 1| ARYALEZR T109=2 SLIDE PLATE R T10 ASSY

16+ SC1520001 1| ARYALEL T109= SLIDE PLATE L T10 ASSY

17 SC0994001 2| R—ILTS52 P —M6*16 BALL PLUNGER M6*16

18 SC1522101 1|z7avbh/N— FRONT COVER

19 SB7957001 6|TA T FYERILFXS LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

20 SC1120101 1| AKh/ A — SIDE COVER

21 0A4501606 4{+FRHH35X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X16

22 SC1599001 1D T4 HEAD LOWER BASE

23 062501016 2|5 ~R3a5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
<UF-8910-000/4> <For UF-8910-000>

24+ SC1524101 1|B—2—H/\— MOTOR COVER
<UF-8910-001,101,UF-8920f> |<For UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920>

24+ SC1523101 1|E—4—H/\—BW MOTOR COVER BW

25 0A4501606 5[+F~RH4H325X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X16

26 SC1559001 1B XA LN—H/N\— REVERSE LEVER COVER

27 062060816 2|F~R3a6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

28 104450101 (=P RUBBER CAP, 8

29 117934001 23 Lt RUBBER CAP, 13.5

30 104449001 1|3 Lty RUBBER CAP, 15.5

31 SA5810001 23 Lt RUBBER CAP 23.5

32 SA8991001 1|3 Lty RUBBER CAP 35-12

33 SA9826001 1|V Fao45R)L LABEL CAUTION

34 SA9957001 3|T7-=v5<-Y INJURY MARK

35 S37060001 1|7-AR<-9 LABEL GROUNDING

BUF-8910/ 8920




B. &4 X#FE% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

<UF-8920H /
For UF-8920>

<UF-8910H /
For UF-8910>

BUF-8910 /8920




B. #t# - X#2B{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1439001 1N TVEDYII2 THREAD TAKE-UP SET
2 012060636 1|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SC1450301 NANIRIFAI 92 NEEDLE BAR BASE SET
4 SA7402101 1|3 Lt237 RUBBER CAP 3.7
5 026050136 1|EZHHRIFH45 WASHER PLAIN S 5
6 062500816 1[F+~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
7 SC1463001 (AVE e NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
8 018401036 1|7 FHILE4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
9 SC1464001 NIRRT oFHA4Hav NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>
10+ SC6008001 1/ \JRDS NEEDLE BAR S
11 SC6006001 NNIRDANT o445 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE
12 SC6007001 1|+#532.38X3 SCREW FLAT SM2.38X3
13 012400436 1\7FES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
14+ SC1461021 1|22 2 /\)DPX35 NEEDLE DPX35
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>
10+ SC1515001 HANURDIT NEEDLE BART
15 SC1516201 HAVEEI NN NEEDLE CLAMP T10 ASSY
16 012400436 2|7FES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
17 018301036 1|7 F+HRILE3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
14+ SC1461023 2(222/\1)DPX35 NEEDLE DPX35
18 SC1467001 2|y hS— SET SCREW COLLAR 18.25-28-24
19 523651001 4|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SC1468001 1139k ILo AL N—UYE ROCKING ROD LEVER U ASSY
21 018061636 1|7 FHHRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
22 SC1472001 113V ILU AV D2 ROCKING ROD ASSY
23 SC1470001 1139k ILU AL N—LYZ ROCKING ROD LEVER L ASSY
24 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 110367001 AES WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
26 048060342 2|kATJE6 RETAINING RING E6

BUF-8910/ 8920




BUF-8910 /8920

C. L#BE{% / Upper shaft mechanism




C. £ #hE81% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1437001 NWIIVTAO52099% THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY
2 525235001 1N ART8 SCREW M8

3 525236001 1|7 FEZ6X107Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
4 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SC1028001 1102959 UPPER SHAFT

6 SC1029001 NRTYLTTyays BEARING BUSH ASSY

7 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SC1033001 NYFTI2 JOINT ASSY

9 523651001 4|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SC1056001 NESEVZZE TS TIMING BELT

11 SB8140001 NFARZT—ID2 IDLER PULLEY ASSY

12 SB4857001 1 7oiavrd—)hs— COLLAR

13 SC1057001 NRILEFavEITy BELT ADJUSTING SHAFT

14 SB5039001 1|7+ ILR8X25 BOLT SOCKET M8X25

15 012500536 2|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

BUF-8910/ 8920




D. 8 & % B81%& / Presser foot mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920




D. & % B84& / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>
1+ SC1628001 1|V A Y ITUF-SU=2 PRESSURE FOOT UF-S ASSY
2+ SC1130001 1|3 HA4HTUF-S FEED FOOT UF-S
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>
1+ SC1629001 1|VEAHTUF-T109=2 PRESSURE FOOT UF-T10 ASSY
2+ SC1529001 1|FHhA4HTUF-T10 FEED FOOT UF-T10
3 018400636 1|7 FHHRILE4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
4 SC1185001 1% 2T M5X4 SHOULDER SCREW M5X4-6
5 SC1173001 NAYIT7IVFIotA4(4292 P ADJUSTMENT PLATE ASSY
6 SC1176001 1AH T/ \RTvdal PRESSURE SPRING BUSH INNER
7 SC1175001 1A P TR Tvi a0 PRESSURE SPRING BUSH OUTER
8 118735002 AZZES WASHER
9 SC1177201 1AS TR PRESSURE SPRING
10 520356001 1|EZHHR10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
11 SC1131401 E i AT Syl g P FOOT SPRING HOLDER ASSY
12 012500536 1(7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
13 SC1135001 NASIT7oFA PRESSURE FOOT GUIDE
14 SC1187001 2 EEo SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
15 062400616 2|F~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
16 SC1145001 1 F+hxrvxT)ryEDU FEED FOOT LINK PIN U
17 SC1146001 1|EVRA PIN STOPPER
18 004401003 11+%334X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
19 SC1141001 N FhAHITRII= FEED FOOT BAR ASSY
20 SC1152001 1[aH3L/N—FEY UPPER FEED LEVER F PIN
21 048060142 1|kAT2H375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
22 109763022 1| FH* WASHER
23 SC1530101 YN H IR ARILDZ UPPER FEED BAR BUSH ASSY
24 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 SC1180001 NINAAVTAR REAR GUIDE
26 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SC1181001 NNAAVTARDY REAR GUIDE SHAFT
28 012060636 1(7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
29 SC1147101 1Namdoawiarostyk UPPER FEED SHAFT SET
30 SC0992001 2|RZ AN 2 WASHER THRUST
31 SC0991101 11teybh7— SCREW SET COLLAR
32 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SC1153001 (EEE Pk UPPER FEED CHANGE BASE ASSY
34 SC0987001 1(FavaTzILRIE LUBRICATION FELT ASSY
35 018400636 2(7FRILE4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
36 SC1161001 NFUDIXRELDY CHANGE BASE STEPPED SHAFT
37 SB4400001 2(RSAMFH R THRUST WASHER
38 012060636 1(7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
39 SC1162001 UEEED RS 372 UPPER FEED CHANGE BASE SHAFT
40 012060636 2|7 EZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
41 SC1163001 1133 oaviavhLyT492 |UPPER FEED CAM LEVER ASSY
42 SC5047001 1373 FIVATFERF/ARYT  |U FEED CHANGE BASE SPRING ASSY
43 SC1166201 UEEREPPEWIN S UPPER FEED PM SET
44 SC1167001 13A7IPMMI Y4593 U FEED PM SETTING PLATE ASSY
45 SC5191101 1|1/ VLRE—5EYZUF8910U PULSE MOTOR ASSY UF8910 U
46 018401436 4[7FRILE4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
47 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
52 018501236 2(7FARILREX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
53 SA1394101 2|3-FAHT CORD HOLDER
54 062500816 2|+ ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
55 SC1197001 1o IVr453 SENSOR SETTING PLATE
56 018500836 3|7+ ILHEX8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
57 SC1194001 11FOT7 Ve —I3UF K-SENSOR ASSY UF

BUF-8910/ 8920




D. 8 & % B81%& / Presser foot mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920




D. & % B84& / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
58 SC1196001 3| AR—H—M4X11.2 SPACER M4X11.2

59 0A4401606 3[+F R4 924X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16

60 SA2689101 1|3-F4+H5x CORD HOLDER

61 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

62 SC1184001 NAYIRDA% PRESSURE HOLDING PLATE

63 SC1532001 2| ANR—H—M4X17.5 SPACER M4X17.5

64 018400636 2|7 FHRILb4x6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

65 SC1183001 NA YIRS A8A TR P HOLDING PLATE PUSHER

66 081008070 110> 7P8 O RING P8

BUF-8910/ 8920

10



E. % Y B84% / Feed mechanism

\
97—
\.\.ﬂ

BUF-8910 /8920

11



E. % Y 4% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC0965001 NRANAFIATFYZ LOWER FEED CHANGE BASE ASSY

2 SC1240101 1NFao1h4229Tx)LbIS |LUB COLLECTION FELT ASSY

3 149547000 1|3-F+4T CORD HOLDER 4N

4 0A5401206 1|+F_H¥9324X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12

5 018400636 2(7FHRIL4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6

6 SC0988001 NRAANAFYATXRIVEDSY  |L FEED CHANGE BASE ROCK SHAFT

7 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

8 SC1161001 NF®UAIXRELDY CHANGE BASE STEPPED SHAFT

9 SB4400001 2|RZAMF A2 THRUST WASHER

10 012060636 1|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

11 SC0990001 NRANAFIIVDY LOWER FEED SHAFT

12 SC0992001 4| RZRARTH 2 WASHER THRUST

13 SC0991101 41evhhS— SCREW SET COLLAR

14 S$23651001 8|7 FES6X67R A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

15 SC0995001 NADIVFA9= FEED BASE ASSY

16 SC0998001 "oawsrAo)oo9s LIFTING FEED LINK ASSY

17 SA2161001 2| AR WASHER

18 048060342 2|kATJE6B RETAINING RING E6

19 SC1001001 "oaw7r 40U TLY= LIFTING FEED LEVER L ASSY

20 018062036 2(7FRILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

21 SC1004001 NRANAFTOVEAITIZ LOWER FEED BASE LEVER ASSY

22 018501436 2(7FHRILEEX14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

23 SC1007001 NRANAFOVEADY LOWER FEED BASE LEVER SHAFT

24 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

25 SA4519001 2|RZ AN 2 THRUST WASHER

26 048060142 1|kAT29375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

27 018401036 2(7+RILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

28 SC1008001 N2aoTx 0oy LIFTING FEED SHAFT

29 SC1010001 UCELE A v LIFTING FEED SET

30 SC1012001 1oavsrAoynykys LIFTING FEED LEVER ROD ASSY

31 110367001 2| H R WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8

32 048080142 1|kAT249375C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

33 014300432 1|7+ OHR=3X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4

34 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

35 012060636 2|7 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

36 SC1019001 NRANAFYATHIIRDYS  [L FEED C-BASE ROCK LEVER ASSY

37 SC1020101 1A 2IPMALYZ LOWER FEED PM CAM ASSY

38 SC6933001 NNV RE—ERFa93 PULSE MOTOR UF8910 SUPPLY SET

39 018401436 4(7FHRILEAX14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

40 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

41 018501436 2(7FHRILEEX14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

42 SC1024101 NN\RHTA5 SPRING HOOK PLATE

43 062501016 1[F~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

44 SC5049001 NLFUAIXRERD AR L FEED CHANGE BASE SPRING ASSY

45 SC1026001 2|7 Y ZxT5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>

46+ SC0980001 1|4 %')/ UF-S FEED DOG UF-S

47+ SC1027001 117\ )4 2UF-S NEEDLE PLATE UF-S
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>

46+ SC0973001 1|1A%1)/3UF-T10 FEED DOG UF-T10

47+ SC0975001 117\ 4%UF-T10 NEEDLE PLATE UF-T10

BUF-8910/ 8920

12



F. ¥ X % _L(FR8{% / Presser foot lifter mechanism

13 BUF-8910 /8920



F. ¥ & % L ITEI{% / Presser foot lifter mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1186001 1NAHYTTH PRESSER SHAFT

2 SC0992001 2[R AMFH R WASHER THRUST

3 SC1189001 1137k 2%780 ROCKING GEAR 80

4 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SC1190101 1|3 TPMY= PRESSURE PM ASSY

6 SC1191001 1A IPME) YT A2 P PM SETTING PLATE ASSY

7 SC5192101 11/ VULRE—%SI3UF8910P PULSE MOTOR ASSY UF8910 P
8 018401436 4(7FRILE4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

9 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 018501436 2(7FRILEEX14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

11 SC1195101 NAY 7573 PRESSURE LEVER

12 018061636 1|7 FHHILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

13 018062536 1|7 FHRILA6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

14 021060306 1(3>a7Fvhk6 NUT 3 M6

BUF-8910/ 8920

14



G1. hER1% / Rotary hook mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920

15



G1. hhE 1% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1234401 NARRZFARY DI ROTARY HOOK BASE R SET

2 SC1231001 NARRFAL 2D UI5R R HOOK BASE LOWER SHAFT ASSY R
3 SC1061001 NBROOTATINT— LOWER SHAFT CLAMPING COLLAR
4 018062036 1|7+ ILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

5 SC1062001 1|4+ hLR TREAD TRIMMING CAM R

6 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 SC1063001 NRTYLTTyoads BEARING BUSH ASSY

8 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 048420242 1|k AT 7 F3C42 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C42
10 SC1065001 N0 XT LOWER SHAFT GEAR

11 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SC1066101 1A —TFF—hLR OPENER CAM R

13 012500536 2|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 SB5227001 2(R7IYTF YT BEARING HOLDER

15 062500816 2|+ ~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

16 048220242 1M AT 753 C22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
17 SC1071001 1| FIYHR21X14.5 WAVE WASHER 21X14.5

18 SC1067001 2 ES7 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY

19 SC1070001 NARDOXT ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR

20 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21+ SC1106001 1 AR—H— SPACER

21+ SC1107001 1 ANR—H— SPACER

21+ SC1108001 1 AR—H— SPACER

22 SC1072001 OO AHT BEARING PRESSER PLATE

23 018400836 3|7 FRILE4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

24 SC1091001 NATFaDIART A% HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE SPRING
25 SC1073001 NAZFaVIREA HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE

26 SC1460101 11SC1229h~</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SC1229
27 SC1230001 1|REY BOBBIN

28 SC1074001 NA—TF+—25 OPENER SHAFT

29 155559021 11eEZHHR WASHER PLAIN

30 048060142 1|kAT29375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
31 SC1076001 NA—TF—L/nN—9= OPENER LEVER ASSY

32 SC1080001 NA—TF—20h75—0= OPENER SHAFT COLLAR ASSY
33 SC1082001 11tevbhs— SCREW SET COLLAR

34 012500536 2|7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SC1083101 HAFUYL/AF THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
36 048050142 1|kAT249375C5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
37 018401636 2(7FHRIL4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16

38 SC1084001 HAbFYL =53 TREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
39 SC1089001 NARINCHD2 MOVABLE KNIFE SHAFT ASSY
40 SC1112001 AR MOVABLE KNIFE

41 SC1092001 8|AFDINTFHR MOVABLE KNIFE WASHER

42 018501036 1|7 FHILEEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

43 SC1093001 1ATANRT A= FIXED KNIFE BASE ASSY

44 SC1060001 1NATANETATF LR FIXED KNIFE BASE WASHER

45 SB2255001 1NESYH KR35 WASHER PLAIN S 5

46 018501436 1|7 FHILEEX14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

47 SC1113001 N BARRD AR LOWER THREAD CLAMP SPRING
48 SC1114001 (= A FIXED KNIFE

49 SC1026001 17+ >%U5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10

50 SA6922101 NAAIIF OIL CONNECTOR

51 SC1115001 1|{FAEZ10X12 SET SCREW M10X12

52 SB7562001 1NeZYH R34 WASHER PLAIN S 4

53 SC1096001 3T Lt 8T RUBBER CAP 8 FLAT

54 SC1097101 NARRF A HN—D35R R HOOK BASE COVER ASSY R
55 018400836 2(7FHRIL4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

56 018061636 2(7FHRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

57 025060136 2|eSHHRLaV6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

BUF-8910/ 8920

16



G2. hER1% / Rotary hook mechanism

<UF-8920F / For UF-8920>

BUF-8910 /8920

17



G2. hhE 8% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>

63 SC1111401 NAREF ALY D3 ROTARY HOOK BASE L SET

64 SC1232001 NARRF AR50 R HOOK BASE LOWER SHAFT ASSY L

3 SC1061001 NBODTATINT— LOWER SHAFT CLAMPING COLLAR

4 018062036 1|7 F+HRILR6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

65 SC1102001 1NARFIALL TREAD TRIMMING CAM L

6 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

10 SC1065001 NBOOXT LOWER SHAFT GEAR

11 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

66 SC1103101 NA—TF—AhLL OPENER CAM L

13 012500536 2|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

14 SB5227001 2(R7YTF YT BEARING HOLDER

15 062500816 2|F~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

67 SC1104001 NARRZAHN\— ROTARY HOOK GEAR COVER

68 062400616 2|F~04X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

16 048220242 1M AT 753 C22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22

17 SC1071001 1| FIYHR21X14.5 WAVE WASHER 21X14.5

18 SC1067001 2 ES7 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY

19 SC1070001 NARDOXT ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR

20 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

21+ SC1106001 1 AR—H— SPACER

21+ SC1107001 1 ANR—H— SPACER

21+ SC1108001 1 AR—H— SPACER

22 SC1072001 OO AHT BEARING PRESSER PLATE

23 018400836 3|7 FRILE4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

24 SC1091001 NATFaDIART A% HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE SPRING

25 SC1073001 NAZFaVIREA HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE

26 SC1460101 11SC1229h~</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SC1229

27 SC1230001 1|REY BOBBIN

28 SC1074001 NA—TF+—25 OPENER SHAFT

29 155559021 11eEZHHR WASHER PLAIN

30 048060142 1|kAT29375C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

31 SC1076001 NA—TF—L/nN—9= OPENER LEVER ASSY

32 SC1080001 NA—TF—20h75—0= OPENER SHAFT COLLAR ASSY

33 SC1082001 11tevbhs— SCREW SET COLLAR

34 012500536 2|7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

35 SC1083101 HAFUYL/AF THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

36 048050142 1|kAT249375C5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

37 018401636 2(7FHRIL4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16

38 SC1084001 HAbFYL =53 TREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY

39 SC1089001 NARINCHD2 MOVABLE KNIFE SHAFT ASSY

40 SC1092001 8[AF I N\HFHR MOVABLE KNIFE WASHER

41 SC1112001 AR MOVABLE KNIFE

42 018501036 1|7 FHILEEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

43 SC1093001 1ATANRT A= FIXED KNIFE BASE ASSY

44 SC1060001 NIATANRZTAFHH FIXED KNIFE BASE WASHER

45 SB2255001 1NESYH KR35 WASHER PLAIN S 5

46 018501436 1|7 FHILEEX14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

47 SC1113001 N BARRD AR LOWER THREAD CLAMP SPRING

48 SC1114001 (= A FIXED KNIFE

49 SC1026001 17+ >%U5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10

50 SA6922101 NAAIIF OIL CONNECTOR

51 SC1115001 1|{FAEZ10X12 SET SCREW M10X12

52 SB7562001 1NeZYH R34 WASHER PLAIN S 4

53 SC1096001 K] =W 0% RUBBER CAP

69 SC1105101 NAREF A HN—D5L R HOOK BASE COVER ASSY L

55 018400836 2(7FHRIL4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

56 018061636 2[7FRILE6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

57 025060136 2|e5¥HRI a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>

58 SC1555101 P R a0 LOWER THREAD SENSOR BASE

BUF-8910/ 8920

18



H. T#4R8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920

19



H. T#hR8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1039001 11252 9R LOWER SHAFT R
2 SC1040101 134329 T—1)—DY= TIMING PULLEY D ASSY
3 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
4 062400416 1(F+~24X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4
5 SC1045001 NNV FIVEA)Y ECCENTRIC ADJUSTMENT WHEEL
6 S$23651001 1|7 FES6X67Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 SC1046101 NATRIYIFI= HOOK PROTECTION CLUTCH ASSY
8 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 525260001 2|7 FES6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>
9+ SC1054001 122D IL-S LOWER SHAFT L-S
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>
9+ SC1055101 1NEDIL-T LOWER SHAFT L-T
10 SC1595001 1929 FI7vFaoR4a 83T |CLUTCH RESTORE BUTTON BASE
11 SC1596001 NIZVFIVvFxaoREy CLUTCH RESTORE BUTTON
12 SC1597001 NIZVFIVFLIRE AR CLUTCH RESTORE BUTTON SPRING
13 048060342 1|{FATEB RETAINING RING E6
14 018501036 1|7+ ILEEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

BUF-8910/ 8920

20



J1. #AimiEB % / Lubrication

BUF-8910 /8920

21




J1. #5;M;fE&BER / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>

1 SC1214001 NAAIWE 93 OIL TANK ASSY

2 555485001 2|7 FHRILEHH25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

3 081038070 110> JP38 O RING P38

4 SA3055101 2|F2—79")v7ID8.5 TUBE CLIP D8.5

5 SA9917001 1Fava o774 OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER

6 SC1217301 NYTEVOFT IS SUB TANK GEAR ASSY

7 0A4400806 3|+ ~"HU34X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

8 SA3055101 1 Fa—T%)vyTD85 TUBE CLIP D8.5

9 SC1220101 NWHITEOFTN) V7 (45 SUB TANK GEAR SETTING PLATE

10 018500836 2[7FRILE5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8

11 SC1226001 2|Fa1—TPa(1kL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6

12+ SC1221101 N RPEPVIEVES SUB TANK HOOK ASSY S

13 SC1227001 2| AR—H—M4X35 SPACER M4X35

14 0A4400806 2|+ RH924X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

15 SC1226001 2|Fa1—TPa(1kL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6

16 SC6934101 NAAIRYTREaVI= OIL PUMP ASSY SUPPLY SET

17 SB3849001 NEZYHRF15 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5

18 018501036 1|7 F+HRILEEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

19 S07876101 4|F2—T ')y TD5.1 TUBE CLIP D51

20 SC1213101 NAAIRYTALL) Y OIL PUMP ECCENTRIC WHEEL

21 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

22 SC5044101 NFar1FavtEIrd(492 LUB ADJUSTING BASE ASSY

23+ 018401436 1|7 FHHRILb4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

24+ S07876101 3[F2—749')vTD5.1 TUBE CLIP D5.1

25 SB2408101 1|1a—rF4+H5T CORD HOLDER

26 062500816 1[F~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

27 S$10243000 1 F1a29F52TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

28 018400836 1|7 FHHRILE4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

29 SC5043101 1Fa—THAF TUBE GUIDE

30 SC1225001 NFa—TaT44% TUBE HOLDING PLATE

31+ SB7332001 1Fa—THAF TUBE GUIDE

32+ 062500816 4|+ ~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

33 SB4155001 (A2 BAND

34 SC1247001 1|44 )L F21—TD6L480 OIL TUBE D6 L480

35 SC1250001 1A 4L Fa1—TD6L130 OIL TUBE D6 L130

36 SC6011001 1|A4ILF21—TD6L70 OIL TUBE D6 L70

37 SC1248001 1A 4L Fa—TD6L110 OIL TUBE D6 L110

38 SC1249001 3|FAILF1—TD6L20 OIL TUBE D6 L20

39+ SC2396001 2|F 4L Fa1—TD3L65 OIL TUBE D3 L65

40 SC2392001 1|A 4L F21—TD3L410 OIL TUBE D3 L410

41 SC2393001 1A 4L F2—TD3L130 OIL TUBE D3 L130

42+ SC2394001 1|A 4L F21—TD3L260 OIL TUBE D3 L260

43 SC2395001 1|A4ILFa—TD3L110 OIL TUBE D3 L110

44+ SC2390001 3|74 ILF21—TD3L80 OIL TUBE D3 L80

45+ SC6587001 1|22EE4X4D L40 WICK 4X4D L40

BUF-8910/ 8920 22



J2. #AimiE BB % / Lubrication

BUF-8910 /8920

23




J2. #5;MifEEBER / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>

1 SC1214001 NAAIWE 93 OIL TANK ASSY

2 555485001 2|7 FHRILEHH25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

3 081038070 110> JP38 O RING P38

4 SA3055101 2|F2—79")v7ID8.5 TUBE CLIP D8.5

5 SA9917001 1Fava o774 OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER

6 SC1217101 NYTEVOFT IS SUB TANK GEAR ASSY

7 0A4400806 3|+ ~"HU34X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

8 SA3055101 1 Fa—T%)vyTD85 TUBE CLIP D8.5

9 SC1220101 NWHITEOFTN) V7 (45 SUB TANK GEAR SETTING PLATE

10 018500836 2[7FRILE5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8

11 SC1226001 2|Fa1—TPa(1kL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6

12+ SC1586101 NYTEUONTHST SUB TANK HOOK ASSY T

13 SC1227001 2| AR—H—M4X35 SPACER M4X35

14 0A4400806 2|+ RH924X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

15 SC1226001 2|Fa1—TPa(1kL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6

16 SC1202501 NAAIWKRD T2 OIL PUMP ASSY

17 SB3849001 NEZYHRF15 WASHER_PLAIN_M_5

18 018501036 1|7 F+HRILEEX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

19 S07876101 4|F2—T ')y TD5.1 TUBE CLIP D51

20 SC1213001 NAAIRYTALL) Y OIL PUMP ECCENTRIC WHEEL

21 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

22 SC5044001 NFar1FavtEIrd493 LUB ADJUSTING BASE ASSY

46 SC5045001 1NFa0AFIVEYRFATIS  |LUB ADJUSTING BASE T ASSY

23+ 018401436 2(7FRIL4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14

24+ S07876101 6|F21—79')v7D5.1 TUBE CLIP D51

25 SB2408101 13—k H3 T CORD HOLDER

26 062500816 1[F~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

27 510243000 111482932 TNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

28 018400836 1|7 FHHILE4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

29 SC5043101 1|Fa—THAF TUBE GUIDE

30 SC1225001 NFa—TaTM4442 TUBE HOLDING PLATE

31+ SB7332001 2|Fa—THAR TUBE GUIDE

32+ 062500816 5|F~a5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

33 SB4155001 AV BAND

34 SC1247001 1|44 ILF 21— D6L480 OIL TUBE D6 L480

35 SC1250001 1A 4 ILF21—TD6L130 OIL TUBE D6 L130

36 SC6011001 1A 4 ILF2—TD6L70 OIL TUBE D6 L70

37 SC1248001 1A 4L Fa1—TD6L110 OIL TUBE D6 L110

38 SC1249001 3|F A ILF1—TD6L20 OIL TUBE D6 L20

39+ SC2396001 2|F 4L F1—TD3L65 OIL TUBE D3 L65

40 SC2392001 1|44 ILFa1—TD3L410 OIL TUBE D3 L410

42+ SC2394001 2|A 4 )L F1—TD3L260 OIL TUBE D3 L260

44+ SC2390001 4|4 4L Fa—TD3L80 OIL TUBE D3 L80

47 SC2391001 1|44 )L F21—TD3L200 OIL TUBE D3 L200

45+ SC6587001 2|U3XEE4X4D L40 WICK 4X4D L40

BUF-8910/ 8920 24



K1. %38 LE3{& / Threading mechanism

<UF-8910-000,001F1 /

For UF-8910-000,001>

BUF-8910 /8920

25



K1. $%1& L B4& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>

1+ SC2367301 UELEEPPZES THREAD TENSION ASSY S

2 SC1482101 11 TLT7oarvs PRE TENSION ASSY

3 SC1483001 NAbFavIRDA TENSION STUD A

4 SC6005001 2MbFa0H5 DISC TENSION

5 021400216 212>aFvh4 NUT 2 M4

6 SB3848001 NeZYHRF104 WASHER_PLAIN_M_4

7 SB5011001 NAFIvoNn*R TENSION SPRING

8 SC1484001 AT o FARA4TH2 THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY

9 SC1493001 1A+7>F4B THREAD GUIDE B

10 021400216 112>arvh4 NUT 2 M4

11+ SC1494101 AR NNRTUS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT S

12 SA2630001 1A RRUNRZR YR STOPPER

13 SA2824001 1| TIRAFYEM3.5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

14 004350616 1|+%533.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

15 SC2368201 NARRIINRRToF A9 T TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASSY

16 SC1498001 11h7— COLLAR

17 062301016 11F~23X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

18 021300106 1122 7Fvk3 NUT 1 M3

19 108265009 NAFIAITF VR TENSION NUT

20 SC1496001 (EUIAESE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

21 SC1505001 1A+72F4R THREAD GUIDE R

22 062300416 2|F~03X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

23 SC3765001 NFIVLFarA4FNR\U92 TENSION RELAY PCB ASSY

24 SC3762001 NAMFIVIN—RAIZ TENSION HARNESS ASSY

25 062300616 2|F~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

26 SB7957001 3[TALI7HYEHRILA4XS LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

27 SC1507001 17 —LAhr ARM THREAD GUIDE

28 SC1499001 NANToFA45 THREAD GUIDE PLATE

29 004300513 3[+%3>33X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
<UF-8910-000,001,UF-8920f> |<For UF-8910-000,001, UF-8920>

30 SC2371001 1A T7 T AL THREAD GUIDE L

31 060500616 1|/ \12~5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

BUF-8910/ 8920 26



K2. %18 LE{%& / Threading mechanism

AN
A
AN
AN

N
AN
AN
AN

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
7

BUF-8910 /8920

27



K2. %@ L BE{% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>

1+ SC2377301 NAFIoTIT THREAD TENSION ASSY T

2 SC1482101 2[7LTriavds PRE TENSION ASSY

3 SC1483001 2[M4rFavvRIA TENSION STUD A

4 SC6005001 A MFaAITHT DISC TENSION

5 021400216 412> aFvh4 NUT 2 M4

6 SB3848001 2|5 Y HRFa4 WASHER_PLAIN_M_4

7 SB5011001 2[MhFavT iR TENSION SPRING

8 SC1484001 24T AN14TH3 THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY

9 SC1493001 216721 4B THREAD GUIDE B

10 021400216 212>aFvh4 NUT 2 M4

11+ SC1495001 1A RRINRTHD THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT D

12 SA2630001 RS NUVAE SRV FAN STOPPER

13 SA2824001 1| TIRAFYEM3.5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

14 004350616 1[++533.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

15 SC2368201 2R NRT A3 T TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASSY

32 SA2619001 [ RAR-A- SPACER

33 SA2620001 1 h3- COLLAR

34 SA2621001 OV AL STOPPER SUPPORT

35 SA2629001 1A RRUNRZRY N STOPPER

36 SA2626001 2|kART3.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5

37 062350516 1(F~2035X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

38 SA2624001 NARToF AR ALY SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

18 021300106 1122 7Fvk3 NUT 1 M3

39 SA2625001 1 FIAVEY YT ADJUSTING THUMB

40 SC1050001 1 h7— COLLAR

19 108265009 NAFIAITF VR TENSION NUT

20 SC1496001 AR RHL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

41 SC1497001 AR ARR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

21 SC1505001 214172 F4R THREAD GUIDE R

42 SC1506001 2| AR—H—M3X4 SPACER M3X4

43 062301016 2|F#~33X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

23 SC3765001 NFAIFaorA4x/\U92 TENSION RELAY PCB ASSY

24 SC3762001 1NAFIVIN—RRIZ TENSION HARNESS ASSY

25 062300616 2|+~03X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

26 SB7957001 3| TARITFYFHRILI4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

27 SC1507001 1N\T7—LArHr ARM THREAD GUIDE

28 SC1499001 NAToFA45 THREAD GUIDE PLATE

29 004300513 3[+%533X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

30 SC2371001 1 AT7F AL THREAD GUIDE L

31 060500616 1|/ N1 K5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

BUF-8910/ 8920

28



L. 5 %&B51%(UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920/) / Bobbin winder mechanism (For UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920)

4
“
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

BUF-8910 /8920

29



L. & B8{% (UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920/) / Bobbin winder mechanism (For UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920’

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8910-001,101,UF-8920f> |<For UF-8910-001,101,UF-8920>

1 SC1533201 NARRFIIFIS BOBBIN WINDING DEVICE

2 SC3808001 1|7 LRE—Z1LUFY= PULSE MOTOR 1L UF ASSY

3 018401036 4|7 FRILE4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

4 SC1537101 NAMTFHFAD2 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASSY

5 018301036 1|7 FARILE3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10

6 048050342 1|{FATES RETAINING RING E5

7 SC1541001 NARFARFN BOBBIN WINDER KNIFE

8 062300616 1+ ~"23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

9 SC1543001 NWARRFETAOOTOY BOBBIN WINDER STOP CLAW SHAFT

10 SC1032001 AR EUA CLAW B-WINDER

11 012400436 2|7FEZ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

12 SC1554001 1| REVAHT BOBBIN HOLDER

13 062400816 1(F~204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

14 SB3548001 ARZES WASHER

15 SB8616001 UEPINAES SPRING TWIST

16 SB8614001 UELESZA% BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

17 SC1553001 1|5 R M5X6 SHOULDER SCREW M5X6-6.5

18 SC1552001 11ho5— COLLAR

19 SB8617001 UEEIASS SPRING PLATE

20 SB8682001 NAZNR IR SPRING PLATE WASHER

21 062350616 1(F~235X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6

22 $50400001 2[ERLAEDT- COLLAR

23 0A4302005 2[+FRH¥H23X20DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20

24 SB8612001 NARTERRby/R— B-WINDER STOPPER

25 SC1548001 1NAvTIoT COUPLING

26 012400436 4|17 FEZ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

27 SC1535001 N FH/N— BOBBIN WINDER COVER

28 062400816 2|+ ~4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

29 018501236 3[7FAHILREX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

30 SC1549001 NARRFFIVTI2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY

31 021500316 132+ vhk5 NUT 3 M5

32 145446002 24/ FIAVLHS DISC TENSION

33 100401022 1NAFIDD AR TENSION SPRING

34 SB4216001 1NFIAINRDIHFHR WASHER

35 SB4038001 1NAFIATTF Vb TENSION NUT

BUF-8910/ 8920 30



M. %38 & % B{% / Thread pressur mechanism

31 BUF-8910 /8920



M. %38 & Z BE4% / Thread pressur mechanism

REF.NO[ __CODE__[QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC6326101 |  1|AMTYHFUHHZ THREAD PRESSER DEVICE UNIT
2 012400436 | 1|7F+ES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4x4

BUF-8910 / 8920 32



N.a> tO—)LRv o XEE{% / Control Box

BUF-8910 /8920

33




N.a> tA—)LAR v o X% / Control Box

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM

1 018061636 4|7 FRILF6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

2 028060246 4/ \RHFH%2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6

3 025060236 AlESHHAF196 WASHER PLAIN M 6

4 021060106 4112+ vhk6 NUT 1 M6

5 SA3797001 1|DCI7UE-2Y= DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

6 0A5403006 2|+ ~R44534X30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30

7 SC1755101 1A T\ H3IUX MAIN PCB ASSY UX

8 S55479001 3|7 FHRILEFH34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

9 0A5400806 1[+7FRF45324X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

10 0A5401006 2|+ ~R445324X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

1M SC1756101 1| EB-2E /293 UX MOTOR PCB ASSY UX

12 S55479001 3|7 FHRILEFH34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

13 0A5400806 1|+F_H5534X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

14 0A4402006 4|+FRHFH34X20DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20

15 SC4702101 11 Fo5oF /1 \0H3UX POWER PCB ASSY UX

16 0A5400806 7|+ 5 4H24X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

17 SC3764001 1|USBH/\>H3UX USB PCB ASSY UX

18 SB7737101 1|{USBx+vv 7 USB CAP

19 S37060001 2| 7-A<-9 LABEL GROUNDING

20 0A5400806 3|+ RH4H24X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

21 SB8096101 115RIVhoTo6hasy LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
<jtk-AxXSamA> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

22 SC6835001 1|ZRNILhY T 24X96 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 24X96

23 J04100001 1|2 A FR40/22073#6 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 401220#6

24 0A5400806 2|+ ~R445324X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

25 SC4693101 17203321 =vk-US TREADLE UNIT-US

26 J00353001 4|+ ~REYF5X14DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14

27 S03816001 2|+<JLEH45X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16

28 200190101 7|ATYTIL 10X20 STAPLE 10X20

29 SC4693101 1|BOXaxo3h/\—9= BOX CONNECTOR COVER ASSY

30 SC4693101 1Ry O Raxo3h/8\— BOX CONNECTOR COVER

31 S55481001 3|7 FHRILEFH34X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
<BXMA> <For Japan>

32+ SC4693101 1|7>SWH3SJT PE POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT PE
<jtk-AxXSam > <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

32+ SC6097001 1[7T>SWHISJT#2 PE POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2 PE
<7T7-BXM - hE - —#& [ B> |<For Asia, Europe, China and General>

33+ SC6098001 1|7>SW%4=CCC PE POWER SWITCH ASSY CCC PE
<BR ¥ = B> <For Europe>

34 SC6365001 1|CEZ4JLAHZTPE CE FILTER UNIT 7 PE

35 SB7074001 1|CETI4ILA——X CE FILTER CASE

36 SB7065001 1|CETAILAF /N2 CE FILTER PCB ASSY TYPE3

BUF-8910/ 8920

34



P. B2 401E3{% (UF-8910-101F) / Detection mechanism (For UF-8910-101)

BUF-8910 /8920

35



P. "B#&01E8{% (UF-8910-101/) / Detection mechanism (For UF-8910-101)

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<UF-8910-101/> <For UF-8910-101>

1 SC6916001 1237y F ) 2FUF SEW-DEFECT DETECTION DEVICE UF

2 SC1500001 1|2 ¥—7oTyhUF SENSOR AMP SET UF

3 060500616 1|/ \12~5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

4 0A4302506 2(+FRH923X25DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X25

5 S$10243000 1| F14a29FTNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

6 062400816 11F~204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

7 SC3405101 NIARIT-ARF N2 PANEL CASE R PCB ASSY

8 SC3422001 1/SDD/\—#RY=X UF SDD HARNESS ASSY UF

9 SB7737101 1|USBFxvv7 USB CAP

10 0A4300806 4|+FRHI3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

BUF-8910/ 8920

36



Q. HEL X 1 v FEE{% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

- BUF-8910 / 8920



Q. WL X 1 v FEH1% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1560301 1|LEDY3ag & 14viL1=ybk LED DIAL SET

2 062501016 2|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

3 SC1566001 1(LED%7—R7zx /L LED CASE FELT

4 SC2399001 1|72EE4X4L200 WICK 4X4 L200

5 SC1572001 1ovava L CUSHION RUBBER

6 SC1575001 116LV R YFI=2 6 SWITCH ASSY

7 062500816 2|+ ~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

8 028050246 2[R Y H #2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

9 026050136 2|eSYAHRIHES WASHER PLAIN S 5

BUF-8910/ 8920 38



T RE4% / Power supply equipment

SE ==
R. B4

BUF-8910 /8920

39



R [E5E ===

B8{% / Power supply equipment

FEZ<nn
REF.NO CODE QTY RES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC3704001 1A ITAZF 054X\ D=2 SIDE PLATE RELAY PCB ASSY
2 0A4400806 4|+FRHFH24X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
3 SC3710001 UFa2o9T A TN—RRYZ RELAY HEAD HARNESS ASSY
4 SC3711101 1|Fao7A10P/IN—RRAY= RELAY OP HARNESS ASSY
5 SC5836101 1 E—2F 21045 4F/ 2 UF89 MT RELAY PCB UF8910/20
6 SC2373001 4| RAR—H—M4X6 SPACER M4X6
7 0A4400806 4{+FRHF534X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
8 SC3712001 1FaD5AE—FN\—RRIZ RELAY MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
9 SC3713101 1|Fao7A4ENC/IN—FRYZ RELAY ENC HARNESS ASSY
10 SC3714001 1|Fao5A4SOLIN—RRIZ RELAY SOL HARNESS ASSY
1 SB4155001 VAWVIN BAND
12 SA1394101 1|a-k4+vxU17.8 CORD HOLDER U17.8
13 SC1009001 1|[2—FAH9xTV17.8 CORD HOLDER V17.8
14 062500816 2|F~R3a5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
15 SC3752001 11— 71R1vFIIUF SAFETY SWITCH ASSY UF
16 025060136 1lESHH R 36 WASHER PLAIN S 6
17 062060812 1|7~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
18 SC2388001 1a—KH—FK CORD GUARD
19 062500616 1|F~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
20 SB4155001 (IVAVIN BAND
21 SC0966001 Iy A N SIDE COVER BASE
22 062501016 4|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
23 S00470000 1(3-FRILF-#16 CORD HOLDER 16N
24 0A5401206 1[+FR¥5324X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
25 SC7301001 1| 7—RAt> GROUND WIRE HEAD-BOX
26 062400816 117~34X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
<BRJH =) FA> <For Europe>
27 SB8396001 2(7z514FKRFC-8 FERRITE CORE KRFC-8
28 SB4155001 2|1\ K BAND

BUF-8910/ 8920

40



S. ##4E/\x JLE{% / Operation panel




S. 45/ JLE{% / Operation panel

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
<ig i — & A LA > <Except for General export>

1+ SC4016202 1B IR LIS OPERATION PANEL ASSY
<@g H— & fA> <For General export>

1+ SC4016201 1|V HIIRILY= OPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 SB3655001 2[R LB R—K PANEL SUPPORT

3 012500536 2|7 FTES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

4 SC5037001 1|73 JILITFTLL PANEL EDGE RUBBER L

5 SC5038001 13RI TFITLR PANEL EDGE RUBBER R

6 SC5039001 1|/ JLTFT LD PANEL EDGE RUBBER D

7 SC0993001 1|LEDIT LS —b LED RUBBER SHEET

BUF-8910/ 8920

42



T. E— 42 % / Motor mechanism

43 BUF-8910 /8920



T. E— %% / Motor mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC3523201 1|E—%UF8900/= MOTOR UF8900 ASSY

2 018501636 4(7FHRILEEX16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

3 026050136 4|EZYHRIHE5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

4 SC1558001 1 T—1 PULLEY

5 SA9452001 3|7-VTviv- PULLEY WASHER

6 060501016 37312 F5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10

BUF-8910/ 8920

44



U. # 72 3 V1% / Option mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920

45



U. & 7" 3 >~ 8% / Option mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC7476101 17—+ vhT3.2 GAUGE SET T3.2

2 SC7368001 1|/\)A4RUF-T3.2 NEEDLE PLATE UF-T3.2

3 SC7373101 1| ARYAFR T3.29= SLIDE PLATE R T3.2 ASSY

4 SC7375101 1| AR AFLT3.29=2 SLIDE PLATE L T3.2 ASSY

5 SC7367001 1|#4%1)/8UF-T3.2 FEED DOG UF-T3.2

6 SC7460001 1|V A Y TUF-T3.29=% PRESSURE FOOT UF-T3.2 ASSY

7 SC7371001 1| FH#4HYTUF-T3.2 FEED FOOT UF-T3.2

8 SC7461001 1{N\YFXT3.293 NEEDLE CLAMP T3.2 ASSY

9 SC8638001 P2 E VAT S8 REVERSE LEVER SET

10 SC8206001 1hToXALIN—=YHH3 REVERSE LEVER UNIT

1M SC8213001 1A XA \— REVERSE LEVER

12 0A5401006 2|+ ~_H4534X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

13 SC8631001 1A XA LS —H/N— REVERSE LEVER COVER

14 062500816 2|7F~305X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
<UF-8910R% /] B LA 4t> <Except for UF-8910 Europe>

15+ SC6001101 1| AR A3 F—1vkS SLIDE PLATE SENSOR SET S
<UF-8910F% M M FA> <For UF-8910 Europe>

15+ SC60011E1 AR A2t —tYkS SLIDE PLATE SENSOR SET S
<UF-8910F> <For UF-8910>

16+ 062401016 2|7 ~104X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

17+ SC5057001 21AR) A AP —A42 SLIDE PLATE SENSOR PLATE

18+ 062301016 117+~23X10 SCREW PAN M3X10
<UF-8920Fx i ra] A LA > <Except for UF-8920 Europe>

15+ SC6002101 1NARY A 32—ty T SLIDE PLATE SENSOR SET T
<UF-8920F% J a1 FA> <For UF-8920 Europe>

15+ SC60021E1 AR 22—ty bT SLIDE PLATE SENSOR SET T
<UF-8920F> <For UF-8920>

16+ 062401016 4|F~Ra4X10 SCREW PAN M4X10

17+ SC5057001 4{ARY S 2 —(4 SLIDE PLATE SENSOR PLATE

18+ 062301016 2(4+~33X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

19 SC1128001 1N 7yvaonx COMPRESS-SPRING

BUF-8910/ 8920 46



Z. /2 Mm% / Accessories

<UF-8910MA / For UF-8910>

<UF-8920A / For UF-8920>

BUF-8910 /8920

47



Z. /& mBE1% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1235601 I E R OIZANVZ/H] OIL PAN ASSY
2 SC6591201 NAAIVIRF1—TI3A OIL PAN TUBE ASSY A
3 062500616 2|+ ~05X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
4 SC1238101 1 RR TS SPONGE T5 64X64
5 SC6592001 NAAIWINFa1—TH3B OIL PAN TUBE ASSY B
6 032461606 8|+27JLEV45X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
7 SC1239101 1| ARV T3 SPONGE T3 150X200
8 SB1543102 NAAIWE I3 OIL TANK ASSY
9 SB1505101 NAAITA4aA2F)L OIL WARNING LABEL
10 114483002 NRUAAF-93 OILER ASSY
<UF-8910/3> <For UF-8910>
11+ SB3928301 1A THA4932DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR
12 551283001 2(o7Y35 SPOOL STAND BASE
13 SB4114001 2|RT-IL2 Yk SPOOL MAT
14 551282101 2|RT- o3y SPOOL CUSHION
15+ 502786102 NRALYRNDH—932 THREAD HANGER ASSY 2
16 150183000 VAR AN B e THREAD HANGER BASE
17 142990001 2|ALYRTYTa THREAD BUSH
18 SB4120001 1|+~ M5X14 SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M5X14
19+ S02778022 1| RT—=ILRILE—2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
20 S37037001 1| RaEFH5X32 SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
21 SB4119001 2(2>aFJk5 NUT 2 M5
22 150179002 2|RT—LT 9B SPOOL SHAFT B
23 SB4117001 2[R YHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
24 SB4119001 2(2>a+Uk5 NUT 2 M5
25 S02747101 R FAES SPRING
26 SC1484001 AT o FARA4TH2 THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY
27 062500816 1[F~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 021500106 112 rvk5 NUT 1 M5
29 SC1508001 1A F S R—R THREAD HOSE
30 SC1230001 1|REY BOBBIN
<UF-8920F/3> <For UF-8920>
11+ SC5059001 1A TH4923DR COTTON STAND ASSY 3DR
12 551283001 3|07y SPOOL STAND BASE
13 SB4114001 I[RT- =T Yk SPOOL MAT
14 551282101 3[RT- vy SPOOL CUSHION
15+ SA6611101 1N RALYRNDH—D33 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3
16 150183000 3| A AT NH-TA THREAD HANGER BASE
17 142990001 3[RLYRT YL a THREAD BUSH
19+ SA6610101 1| RT—=IILRILE—3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
22 150179002 [ RT—=LTUB SPOOL SHAFT B
23 SB4117001 3|\ HFHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
24 SB4119001 32> a5 Yk5 NUT 2 M5
31 SA6609001 2(RT-LHRILE-HHYT SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
32 062061616 2|F~16X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
26 SC1484001 MM T A1I1TY=2 THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY
27 062500816 2|+ ~205X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 021500106 21> aFvk5 NUT 1 M5
29 SC1508001 1A F S R—R THREAD HOSE
30 SC1230001 1|REY BOBBIN
33 SC1509001 NP =N HEAD RUBBER CUSHION
34 SC1525001 2ev oI L RUBBER CUSHION
35 SC2372001 HE vk HEAD REST
36 SC5050001 NTYOHARNIY (5 EDGE GUIDE SETTING PLATE
37 SC6593001 1W2hYFavtevos HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT JIG
BUF-8910/ 8920 48



Wa1l. &

Z ~NJb | Warning labels

&4 S5 A)JL [ Warning labels &4 / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
g—— 1 FNILVEE6 T E
i I_'MANGER "/ PERIGRO Label electrical shock 36 X150 | SB8096-001
a kugam.nlmmm idouvri e capo. :nm?mm..mmwm. 36 X 150
A PERIGO FRIVEE
A S‘lgséptgtt.éﬂé"bpl'm% Label electrical shock 24 X 96 SC6835-001
24 X 96
] .
%' . & BRIEEESNIL
P 56 X 43 | SA9826-001
abel caution
Fikl
Az
——g<—9
- % L=16 SA9957-001
njury mar
P—— b/
7—ARY—Y
_ $12 S37060-001
Label grounding
PE <v—2
7.5X12. -
PE Label, PE 5X12.5 | S37059-001

49

BUF-8910 /8920




g

2455 ~N)b [ Warning labels &% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code

Lubricating Oil for Machining
I URMEEE

A CAUTION

Lubricating oil may cause
inflammation to

eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swallowing oil can cause
diarrhoea and vomiting.
Do not swallow.

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact:

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact:

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed: j_ /r )b%ﬂ: = /{)L
Do ot misce voming. . , =7 148 X 34 SB1505-101
— Oil warning label

BICA>TcORBIC DL &
RERRITTENDB D,
R#@HHA, FREFSE,

RABATE, TH, BHT D,
RAAKBN Eo

O FHDFDBNRVAIC
BOTLEEL,
OE(CATBE(,
EFRIK TSR L.
EEDZWiER(TTTIEE L,
O EICHNTISREE, KE
BIFATHRCTHE TS,
ORHAATTIBEE,
BECUNET(C, BSIC
EEDZHERZ (T TS,
$448
TEIREFRI
TSI EHKAARH
T448-0803

BRRXN ST HHELELL1EtS
65 :0566-95-0085

BUF-8910 /8920

50



#3| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO |Page
004300513(K1 -29 26]1018500836(J2 -10 2411062350516|K2 -37 28]1108265009|K2 -19 28
K2 -29 28]1018501036|G1 -42 16]]1062350616|L - 21 3001109763022|D -22 8
004350616|K1 -14 26 G2 -42 18]]1062400416|H -4 2011110367001|B -25 4
K2 -14 28 H -14 20]1062400616|D -15 8 E -31 12
004401003|D -18 8 J1 -18 22 G2 -68 18]]114483002|1Z2 ~-10 48
012060636|B -2 4 J2 -18 2411062400816|A -10 2|1 117934001|A -29 2
B -24 411018501236|D -52 8 L -13 30]1118735002|D -8 8

D -24 8 L -29 30 L -28 3011142990001 |12 -17 48

D -26 8]]1018501436|E -22 12 P -6 36]]145446002|L -32 30

D -28 8 E -41 12 R -26 40]1149547000|E -3 12

D -38 8 F -10 14]1062401016|U - 16+ 46]1150179002|z -22 48

D -40 8 G1 -46 16]] 062500616|R - 19 4011150183000{Z -16 48

E -7 12 G2 -46 18 zZ -3 48]]1155559021|G1 -29 16

E -10 12]1018501636|T -2 4411062500816|B -6 4 G2 -29 18

E -24 12]1021060106|N -4 34 D -54 8]1200190101|N -28 34

E -35 12]]1021060306|F -14 14 D -61 1011 JO0O353001|N -26 34
012400436|B -13 411021300106|K1 -18 26 G1 -15 1611 J04100001|N -23 34
B -16 4 K2 -18 28 G2 -15 18]|S00470000|R -23 40

L -1 30]1021400216(K1 -5 26 J1 -26 2211S02747101|12 -25 48

L -26 30 K1 -10 26 J1 -32+ 22]1S02778022|Z -19+ 48

M -2 32 K2 -5 28 J2 -26 2411S02786102|Z - 15+ 48
012500536|A -14 2 K2 -10 28 J2  -32+ 2411S03816001|N  -27 34
c -15 6]]021500106|Z -28 48 Q -7 38]1S07876101|1J1 -19 22

D -12 8]11021500316|L - 31 30 R -14 40 J1 -24+ 22

G1 -13 16]]025060136|G1 - 57 16 u -14 46 J2 -19 24

G1 -34 16 G2 -57 18 zZ -27 48 J2  -24+ 24

G2 -13 18 R -16 4011062501016|A -23 2]1S10243000{J1 -27 22

G2 -34 18]]1025060236|N -3 34 E -43 12 J2 -27 24

S -3 4211026050136(B -5 4 Q -2 38 P -5 36
014300432|E -33 12 Q -9 38 R -22 40]|S20356001|D -10 8
018061636|B - 21 4 T -3 441]1062501216|A -4 211S23651001|B  -19 4
F-12 14]1]1028050246|Q -8 38 A -7 2 c -4 6

G1 -56 16] | 028060246|N -2 34/1081008070|D -66 10 c -7 6

G2 -56 18]1032461606|Z -6 4811081038070|1J1 -3 22 c -9 6

N -1 341]1048050142|G1 - 36 16 J2 -3 24 D -32 8
018062036|E - 20 12 G2 -36 18] ]0A4300806|P -10 36 D -47 8
G1 -4 16]|048050342|L -6 30] | 0A4302005|L -23 30 E -14 12

G2 -4 18]]1048060142|D - 21 8] |0A4302506|P -4 36 E -34 12
018062536|F -13 14 E -26 12] | 0OA4400806|A -12 2 E -40 12
018301036|B -17 4 G1 -30 16 J1 -7 22 F -4 14
L -5 30 G2 -30 18 J1 -14 22 F -9 14
018400636|D -3 8]1048060342|B -26 4 J2 -7 24 G1 -6 16
D -35 8 E -18 12 J2 -14 24 G1 -8 16

D -64 10 H -13 20 R -2 40 G1 -1 16

E -5 12]]1048080142|E -32 12 R -7 40 G1 -20 16
018400836(G1 -23 16]|048220242|G1 - 16 16] | 0A4401606|D - 59 10 G2 -6 18
G1 -55 16 G2 -16 18] |0A4402006|N - 14 34 G2 -1 18

G2 -23 18]]048420242|G1 -9 16| J0A4501606|A - 21 2 G2 -20 18

G2 -55 18] | 060500616|K1 - 31 26 A -25 2 H -3 20

J1 -28 22 K2 -31 28] |0OA5400806(N -9 34 H -6 20

J2 -28 24 P -3 36 N -13 34 H -8 20
018401036|B -8 411060501016|T -6 44 N -16 34 J1 -2 22
E -27 12]]1062060812|R - 17 40 N -20 34 J2 -1 24

L -3 301 062060816|A - 27 2 N -24 3411S25235001|C -2 6
018401436|D -46 8]]062061616|Z -32 48] |0A5401006|N  -10 3411S25236001|C -3 6
E -39 12]]1062300416|A -8 2 u -12 46]|S25260001|H -15 20

F -8 14 K1 -22 26] |0A5401206|E -4 12]1S37037001|1Z2 -20 48

J1 -23+ 2211062300616|K1 -25 26 R -24 40]|S37059001|Wa1 49

J2 -23+ 24 K2 -25 28| |0A5403006|N -6 34|1S37060001|A -35 2
018401636(G1 - 37 16 L -8 30p]100401022|L -33 30 N -19 34
G2 -37 18]]1062301016|K1 -17 26]]1104449001|1A -30 2 Wa1 49
018500836|D - 56 8 K2 -43 28]]1104450101|A -28 2]|S50400001|L -22 30
J1 -10 22 u -18+ 46]1]1108265009|1K1 -19 26]11S51282101|12 -14 48

51




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO [|Page
S$51283001|1Z2 -12 48] 1SB4155001|J1 -33 2211SC1026001|G2 -49 18] 1SC1107001|G1 - 21+ 16
S55479001|IN -8 34 J2 -33 2411SC1027001|E  -47+ 12 G2 -21+ 18

N -12 34 R -11 401]SC1028001|C -5 6] 1SC1108001|G1 - 21+ 16
S55481001|N - 31 34 R -20 40]1SC1029001|C -6 6 G2 -21+ 18
S55485001|1J1 -2 22 R -28 4011SC1032001|]L  -10 3011SC1111401|G2 -63 18

J2 -2 2411SB4216001|L - 34 30]1SC1033001|C -8 6]|SC1112001|G1 -40 16
S88096001|Wa1 49]1|SB4400001|D -37 8]|SC1039001|H -1 20 G2 -41 18
SA1394101|D -53 8 E -9 12]|SC1040101|H -2 20]ISC1113001|G1 -47 16

R -12 40]1SB4857001|C -12 6]|SC1045001|H -5 20 G2 -47 18
SA2161001|E - 17 12]|SB5011001|K1 -7 26]ISC1046101|H -7 20]1SC1114001|G1 -48 16
SA2619001|K2 - 32 28 K2 -7 28] I1SC1050001|K2 -40 28 G2 -48 18
SA2620001|K2 -33 28]|SB5039001|C -14 6] |SC1054001|H -9+ 20J1SC1115001|G1 - 51 16
SA2621001|K2 - 34 28]11SB5227001|G1 - 14 16]|SC1055101|H -9+ 20 G2 -51 18
SA2624001|K2 - 38 28 G2 -14 18]|SC1056001|C -10 6]|SC1120101|A -20 2
SA2625001|K2 -39 28] |SB7065001|N - 36 3411SC1057001|C  -13 6] JSC1121001]A -13 2
SA2626001|K2 - 36 28]|SB7074001|N  -35 34|1SC1060001|G1 -44 16]|SC1122001|A - 16+ 2
SA2629001|K2 -35 28] SB7332001|J1 - 31+ 22 G2 -44 18] 1SC1125001|A -1 2
SA2630001|K1 -12 26 J2  -31+ 2411SC1061001|G1 -3 16]|SC1126101|A -5 2

K2 -12 28] 1SB7562001|G1 -52 16 G2 -3 18] 1SC1127001]A - 11 2
SA2689101|D -60 10 G2 -52 18] |SC1062001|G1 -5 16]|SC1128001|U -19 46
SA2824001|K1 -13 26]ISB7737101|N  -18 3411SC1063001|{G1 -7 16]|SC1130001|D -2+ 8

K2 -13 28 P -9 36]1SC1065001|G1 - 10 16]|SC1131401|D - 11 8
SA3055101|J1 -4 22]11SB7957001|A -19 2 G2 -10 18]]SC1135001|D -13 8

J1 -8 22 K1 -26 26]1SC1066101|G1 -12 16]|SC1141001|D -19 8

J2 -4 24 K2 -26 28] 1SC1067001|G1 - 18 16]]SC1145001|D -16 8

J2 -8 2411SB8096101|N - 21 34 G2 -18 18]|SC1146001|D -17 8
SA3797001|N -5 3411SB8140001(C - 11 6] 1SC1070001|G1 -19 16]|SC1147101|D -29 8
SA4519001|E - 25 12]|SB8396001|R -27 40 G2 -19 18]|SC1152001|D -20 8
SA5810001|A - 31 2]1SB8612001|L -24 3011SC1071001|G1 - 17 16]|SC1153001|D -33 8
SA6609001|Zz - 31 48]|SB8614001|[L -16 30 G2 -17 18]|SC1161001|D - 36 8
SA6610101|Z - 19+ 48] 1SB8616001|[L - 15 301 |SC1072001|G1 - 22 16 E -8 12
SA6611101|Zz - 15+ 48]|SB8617001|L -19 30 G2 -22 18]|SC1162001|D -39 8
SA6922101|G1 -50 16]|SB8682001|L  -20 30]1SC1073001|G1 -25 16]|SC1163001|D - 41 8

G2 -50 18] |SB9432001|A -2 2 G2 -25 18]|SC1166201|D -43 8
SA7402101|B -4 4| 1SC0965001|E -1 12]1SC1074001|G1 - 28 16]|SC1167001|D -44 8
SA8991001|A -32 2] |SC0966001|R - 21 40 G2 -28 18]|SC1173001|D -5 8
SA9452001|T -5 4411SC0973001|E - 46+ 12]1SC1076001|G1 - 31 16]1SC1175001|D -7 8
SA9826001|A -33 2] |SC0975001|E  -47+ 12 G2 -31 18]|SC1176001|D -6 8

Wa1 491 |SC0980001|E - 46+ 121 1SC1080001|G1 - 32 16]1SC1177201|D -9 8
SA9917001|J1 -5 22]1SC0987001|D -34 8 G2 -32 18]|SC1180001|D -25 8

J2 -5 2411SC0988001|[E -6 12]|SC1082001|G1 -33 16]]SC1181001|D -27 8
SA9957001|A -34 2] |SC0990001|E - 11 12 G2 -33 18]|SC1183001|D -65 10

Wa1 491|SC0991101|D - 31 8]1SC1083101|G1 -35 16]|SC1184001|D -62 10
SB1505101|Wa2 50 E -13 12 G2 -35 18]|SC1185001|D -4 8

Z -9 48]|SC0992001|D -30 8]1SC1084001|G1 -38 16| |SC1186001|F -1 14
SB1543102|2z -8 48 E -12 12 G2 -38 18]|SC1187001|D -14 8
SB2255001|G1 -45 16 F -2 14]1|SC1089001|G1 -39 16]|SC1189001|F -3 14

G2 -45 18] |SC0993001|S -7 42 G2 -39 18]|SC1190101|F -5 14
SB2408101|J1 -25 221 1SC0994001|A -17 2[1SC1091001|G1 -24 16| |SC1191001|F -6 14

J2 -25 2411SC0995001|E -15 12 G2 -24 18]|SC1194001|D -57 8
SB3548001|L  -14 30]|SC0998001|E -16 121 1SC1092001|G1 - 41 161 I1SC1195101|F - 11 14
SB3655001|S -2 42]1|SC1001001|E  -19 12 G2 -40 18]|SC1196001|D -58 10
SB3848001|K1 -6 26]1SC1004001|E - 21 12]|SC1093001|G1 -43 16]|SC1197001|D -55 8

K2 -6 28]1SC1007001|E -23 12 G2 -43 18]|SC1202501|J2 -16 24
SB3849001({J1 -17 22]1|SC1008001|E -28 121 1SC1096001|G1 -53 16]1SC1213001|J2 -20 24

J2 -17 2411SC1009001|R  -13 40 G2 -53 18]1SC1213101|J1 -20 22
SB3928301|2 -11+ 48] 1SC1010001|E  -29 12]1SC1097101|G1 - 54 16]1SC1214001|J1 -1 22
SB4038001|L  -35 30]ISC1012001|E -30 12]|SC1102001|G2 - 65 18 J2 -1 24
SB4114001|1Z2 -13 48] 1SC1019001|E -36 12]1SC1103101|G2 - 66 18]1SC1217101|J2 -6 24
SB4117001|Zz -23 48]|SC1020101|E  -37 12]ISC1104001|G2 -67 18]|SC1217301|J1 -6 22
SB4119001|2 - 21 48] 1SC1024101|E  -42 12]1SC1105101|G2 - 69 18]1SC1220101|J1 -9 22

Z -24 48] |SC1026001|E -45 12]|SC1106001|G1 - 21+ 16 J2 -9 24
SB4120001|1Z2 -18 48 G1 -49 16 G2 -21+ 18]1SC1221101|J1 - 12+ 22

(€]
N




3| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO |Page
SC1225001|J1 -30 22]11SC15090011Z -33 48]1SC3405101|P -7 36]1SC6934101|J1 -16 22
J2 -30 2411SC1511001]A -6 2]|SC3422001(P -8 36]ISC7301001|R -25 40
SC1226001(J1 - 11 2211SC1515001|B - 10+ 411SC3523201|T -1 441|SC7367001|U -5 46
J1 -15 22]1SC1516201|B  -15 4]1|SC3704001R -1 40]|SC7368001|U -2 46
J2 -1 2411SC1518001|A - 15+ 2]|SC3710001|R -3 401|SC7371001|U -7 46
J2 -15 2411SC1520001|A - 16+ 2]1SC3711101|R -4 40]|SC7373101|jU -3 46
SC1227001|J1 -13 22]11SC1522101]A -18 2|1SC3712001|R -8 40 1SC7375101|lU -4 46
J2 -13 2411SC1523101|A - 24+ 2]1|SC3713101|R -9 40]|SC7460001|U -6 46
SC1230001|G1 - 27 16| |ISC1524101|A - 24+ 2| 1SC3714001|R  -10 40]1SC7461001|U -8 46
G2 -27 18]|SC1525001|1z -34 48]|SC3752001|R -15 40]|SC7476101|lU -1 46
Z -30 48] |SC1529001|D -2+ 8]ISC3762001|K1 -24 26]1SC8206001|U  -10 46
SC1231001|G1 -2 16]|SC1530101|D -23 8 K2 -24 28]1SC8213001|U  -11 46
SC1232001|G2 -64 18]|SC1532001|D -63 10} ISC3764001|N  -17 34|1SC8631001|U  -13 46
SC1234401|G1 -1 16]|SC1533201|L -1 30]1SC3765001|K1 -23 26]1SC8638001|U -9 46
SC1235601|12 -1 48] 1SC1535001|L  -27 30 K2 -23 28
SC1238101|1z -4 48]|SC1537101|L -4 30]1SC3808001|L -2 30
SC1239101|1z -7 48] 1SC1541001|L -7 30]|SC4016201|S -1+ 42
SC1240101|E -2 12]|SC1543001|L -9 30]1SC4016202|S -1+ 42
SC1247001|J1 -34 2211SC1548001|]L -25 30| 1SC4693101|N  -25 34
J2 -34 2411SC1549001|L  -30 30 N -29 34
SC1248001|J1 -37 22]1SC1552001|L -18 30 N -30 34
J2 -37 2411SC1553001|L  -17 30 N -32+ 34
SC1249001|J1 -38 22]11SC1554001|L  -12 301 |SC4702101|N  -15 34
J2 -38 2411SC1555101|G2 -58 18] |SC5037001(S -4 42
SC1250001|1J1 -35 22]1SC1558001|T -4 4411SC5038001|S -5 42
J2 -35 2411SC1559001|A -26 2]1SC5039001|S -6 42
SC1437001|C -1 6]|SC15603011Q -1 38]1SC5043101|1J1 -29 22
SC1439001|B -1 411SC1566001Q -3 38 J2 -29 24
SC1450301|B -3 41|SC15720011Q -5 38| 1SC5044001|J2 -22 24
SC1460101|G1 -26 16]|SC1575001|1Q -6 38| 1SC5044101|J1 -22 22
G2 -26 18]1SC1586101|J2 - 12+ 2411SC5045001|1J2 - 46 24
SC1461021|B - 14+ 4]11SC1595001|H -10 20]1SC5047001|D -42 8
SC1461023|B - 14+ 411SC1596001|H - 11 201 I1SC5049001|E -44 12
SC1463001|B -7 41 1SC1597001H  -12 20| 1SC50500011Z -36 48
SC1464001|B -9 41 1SC1598001(A -9 2]ISC5057001|U  -17+ 46
SC1467001|B  -18 41 ISC1599001|A -22 2]1SC5059001|1z - 11+ 48
SC1468001|B  -20 411SC1600101]A -3 2]|SC5191101|D  -45 8
SC1470001|B  -23 41|SC1628001|D -1+ 8]ISC5192101|F -7 14
SC1472001|B  -22 411SC1629001|D -1+ 8]|SC5836101|R -5 40
SC1482101|K1 -2 26]ISC1755101|N -7 34|1SC6001101|U - 15+ 46
K2 -2 28] 1SC1756101|N - 11 341 |ISC60011E1|U - 15+ 46
SC1483001|K1 -3 26]1SC2367301|K1 -1+ 26]1SC6002101|U - 15+ 46
K2 -3 28]11SC2368201|K1 -15 26] |SC60021E1|U - 15+ 46
SC1484001|K1 -8 26 K2 -15 28| 1SC6005001|K1 -4 26
K2 -8 2811SC2371001|K1 -30 26 K2 -4 28
Z -26 48 K2 -30 28| 1SC6006001|B - 11 4
SC1493001|K1 -9 26]1SC2372001|1Z -35 4811SC6007001|B  -12 4
K2 -9 28]1SC2373001|R -6 40]1SC6008001|B  -10+ 4
SC1494101|K1 - 11+ 26]|SC2376001|A - 15+ 211SC6011001|J1 - 36 22
SC1495001|K2 - 11+ 28]1SC2377301|K2 -1+ 28 J2 -36 24
SC1496001|K1 -20 26]|SC2388001|R -18 40]ISC6097001|N - 32+ 34
K2 -20 28] 1SC2390001|J1 -44+ 22| 1SC6098001|N - 33+ 34
SC1497001|K2 -41 28 J2  -44+ 2411SC6326101|M -1 32
SC1498001|K1 -16 26]1SC2391001|J2 -47 24| 1SC6365001|N - 34 34
SC1499001|K1 -28 26]11SC2392001|J1 -40 22]1SC6587001|J1 - 45+ 22
K2 -28 28 J2 -40 24 J2  -45+ 24
SC1500001|P -2 36| 1SC2393001{J1 - 41 22]1SC6591201|z -2 48
SC1505001|K1 - 21 26]1SC2394001|J1 -42+ 2211SC6592001|1Z -5 48
K2 -21 28 J2  -42+ 2411SC6593001|12 - 37 48
SC1506001|K2 -42 28]1SC2395001|J1 -43 22]1SC6835001|N  -22 34
SC1507001|K1 -27 261 1SC2396001|J1 -39+ 22 Wa1 49
K2 -27 28 J2 -39+ 2411SC6916001|P -1 36
SC1508001|1Z -29 48]|SC23990011Q -4 38| |SC6933001|E  -38 12

53




a_n

IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

7o =1LEKRIE http://www.brother.co.jp/

T448-0803 MATHEHETIL#ELL1&EHS TEL:0566-95-0085
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/

1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088
© 2022,2024 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved

UF-8910, UF-8920
12051667Z J/E
2024.04. 7 (3)



	COVER
	Description of model plate
	Notes for using this parts book
	CONTENTS
	A. Machine body
	B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	C. Upper shaft mechanism
	D. Presser foot mechanism
	E. Feed mechanism
	F. Presser foot lifter mechanism
	G1. Rotary hook mechanism
	G2. Rotary hook mechanism
	H. Lower shaft mechanism
	J1. Lubrication
	J2. Lubrication
	K1. Threading mechanism
	K2. Threading mechanism
	L. Bobbin winder mechanism
	M. Thread pressure mechanism
	N. Control Box
	P. Detection mechanism
	Q. Quick reverse switch mechanism
	R. Power supply equipment
	S. Operation panel
	T. Motor mechanism
	U. Option mechanism
	Z. Accessories
	Wa1. Warning labels
	Wa2. Warning labels
	Index
	BACK COVER



